
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 191045 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 1/22/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Intent to Revoke Competitively Classified Telecommunications Company Registration and Opportunity to 
Request a Hearing. 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Cortney Wagner 
   

  

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Leafstedt, Opex Communications, Inc. d/b/a TCI Long Distance, regulatory@opexld.com 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Jing Roth, WUTC, jing.roth@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Vasconi, WUTC, mark.vasconi@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rachel Stark, WUTC, rachel.stark@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Virgil Santos, WUTC, virgil.santos@utc.wa.gov 

 



Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Mark Leafstedt, Total Holdings, Inc., legal@mygtc.com 

Kindi King, Group Six Communications, LLC, kking@getgg.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Travis Hill, Salish Networks, Inc., info@salishnetworks.com 

C. Robert Udell, Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc., anita.yokiel@consolidated.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

F. Francis Najafi, GC Pivotal, LLC, fnajafi@globalcapacity.com 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Antony Tomae, Ionex Communications North, Inc., regreporting@birch.com 

Greg Lowe, Syringa Networks, LLC, dhoellwarth@syringanetworks.net 
Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Harry H. Hart, harry.hart@globalgridtelecom.com 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

John Thorpe, Cascadia Fibernet, Inc., kthorpe@varinet.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sophinos, Viasat Carrier Services, Inc., Jason.Sophnos@viasat.com 

Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov 

Phillip Nelson, Hamilton Long Distance Company, info@hamiltontel.com 

Mike Kennedy, Newmax, LLC, mkennedy@intermaxteam.com 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Brooke Tschida, WUTC, brooke.tschida@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Spruiell, WUTC, justin.spruiell@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


